Seat #

10

Name

Tara Johnson
tarajohnson@thedevereuxcenter.org

Charlotte Carver
ccarver@screlhub.com

Chris Webley
cwebley@co.coos.or.us

Ross Acker, LPC 541-269-3214
ross.acker@advancedhealth.com

Katrinka McReynolds
katrinka.mcreynolds@chw.coos.or.us

Alex Baum 541-297-7790
alexandra.b.baum@dhsoha.state.or.us

Scott Cooper
ismportland@gmail.com

Theran Coleman
tcoleman@coosbay.org

Paul Gonzales 541-249-5444
pgonzales@bayareafirststep.org

Bryan Baird
bbaird@co.coos.or.us

Representing Officer

Nancy Devereux Center
Executive Director

South Coast Regional Early Learning Hub  First Vice Chair

Program Manager

Coos Community Corrections
Adult Parole and Probation Officer

Advanced Health CCO Chair
Director of Care Coordination

Coos Health and Wellness Secretary
Prevention Services Manager

ODHS-Child Welfare
Recovery Support Team Coordinator

Alternative Youth Activities
Executive Director

Coos Bay Police Department
Community Resourse Officer

Bay Area First Step
Services and Outreach Director

Coos Co. Juvenile
Juvenile Director

Length of Term Term Expires

11/30/2025

11/30/2025

11/30/2025

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

6/30/2026

11/30/2025

11/30/2025

11/30/2025



Seat #
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Name
Open

Chrystine Deuel

chrystined@adaptoregon.org

Open

Caroline Dhillon

Caroline.E.Dhillon@ojd.state.or.us

Open

Open

Open

Representing
North Bend Police Department

ADAPT
Outpatient SUD Program Director

Coos County Circuit Court
Treatment Court Coordinator

Officer

Member at Large

Length of Term Term Expires

2

2

6/30/2026

11/30/2024



