Seat #	Name	Representing	Officer	Length of Term	Term Expires
1	Tara Johnson	Nancy Devereux Center		2	11/30/2025
2	tarajohnson@thedevereuxcenter.org	Executive Director			
	Charlotte Carver	South Coast Regional Early Learning Hub	First Vice Chair	2	11/30/2025
	ccarver@screlhub.com	Program Manager			11/00/2020
	Chris Webley	Coos Community Corrections		2	11/30/2025
	cwebley@co.coos.or.us	Adult Parole and Probation Officer			
4	Ross Acker, LPC 541-269-3214	Advanced Health CCO	Chair	2	6/30/2026
	ross.acker@advancedhealth.com	Director of Care Coordination			
5	Katrinka McReynolds	Coos Health and Wellness	Secretary	2	6/30/2026
	katrinka.mcreynolds@chw.coos.or.us	Prevention Services Manager			
6	Alex Baum 541-297-7790	ODHS-Child Welfare		2	6/30/2026
	alexandra.b.baum@dhsoha.state.or.us	Recovery Support Team Coordinator			
7	Scott Cooper	Alternative Youth Activities		2	6/30/2026
	ismportland@gmail.com	Executive Director			
8	Theran Coleman	Coos Bay Police Department		2	11/30/2025
	tcoleman@coosbay.org	Community Resourse Officer			
9	Paul Gonzales 541-249-5444	Bay Area First Step		2	11/30/2025
	pgonzales@bayareafirststep.org	Services and Outreach Director			
10	Bryan Baird	Coos Co. Juvenile		2	11/30/2025
	bbaird@co.coos.or.us	Juvenile Director			

Seat #	Name	Representing	Officer	Length of Term	Term Expires
11	Open	North Bend Police Department			
12	Chrystine Deuel	ADAPT		2	6/30/2026
	chrystined@adaptoregon.org	Outpatient SUD Program Director			
	Open				
	Caroline Dhillon	Coos County Circuit Court	Member at Large	2	11/30/2024
	Caroline.E.Dhillon@ojd.state.or.us	Treatment Court Coordinator			
15	Open				
16	Open				
17	Open				